



**State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary**

Bid Opening Date: 05/30/2024

Page 1

Contract Number: 04-2Y4704

05/30/2024

Project ID: 0423000119

CONTRA COSTA COUNTY IN LAFAYETTE FROM FIRST STREET
UNDERCROSSING TO PLEASANT HILL ROAD UNDERCROSSING

Contract Code: H

Location: 04-CC-24-R6.5/R7.6

Number of Items: 33

Cold plane asphalt concrete pavement and overlay with RHMA-O & G.

DVBE - 3.0%

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued: 7 **Total Number of Working Days:** 40 **Overrun/Underrun:** -\$10,865.58

Number of Bidders: 1 **Engineers Est:** \$1,664,319.05 **% Over/Under Est:** -0.65%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$1,653,453.47	VC0000017986	BAY CITIES PAVING & GRADING, INC. 1450 CIVIC CT BLDG B #400 CONCORD CA 94520	CSLB# 00238650 CC PREF CLAIMED Phone (925) 687-6666 Fax (925) 687-2122

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
BAY CITIES PAVING & GRADING, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,400.00	1,400.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	40.0	1,000.00	40,000.00
0003	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	15,900.00	15,900.00
0004	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	231,000.00	231,000.00
0005	120103	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE	DAY	20.0	1,140.46	22,809.20
0006	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	14,444.23	14,444.23
0007	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	9,350.00	9,350.00
0008	130201	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
0009	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	14.0	303.77	4,252.78
0010	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	13,455.00	13,455.00
0011	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	750.00	750.00
0012	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	10.8	750.00	8,100.00
0013	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	8.3	60.00	498.00
0014	390025	SEGMENT CORRECTION	EA	6.0	2,857.85	17,147.10
0015	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	750.0	140.68	105,510.00
0016	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	TON	610.0	222.86	135,944.60
0017	390402	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT-OPEN GRADED (OPEN GRADED FRICTION COURSE)	TON	3,150.0	190.00	598,500.00
0018	397005	TACK COAT	TON	28.0	1,333.27	37,331.56
0019	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	59,400.0	2.82	167,508.00
0020	730070	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SQFT	28.0	40.00	1,120.00
0021	731627	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB, SIDEWALK AND CURB RAMP)	CY	6.7	3,800.00	25,460.00
0022	731850	REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB, GUTTER, AND SIDEWALK) (CY)	CY	5.9	1,400.00	8,260.00
0023	733000	PRE/POST CONSTRUCTION SURVEYS	EA	2.0	2,000.00	4,000.00
0024	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	870.0	8.50	7,395.00
0025	840516	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	1,600.0	15.00	24,000.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
BAY CITIES PAVING & GRADING, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0026	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	15,400.0	3.50	53,900.00
0027	846009	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	1,360.0	4.50	6,120.00
0028	846013	12" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	2,010.0	6.00	12,060.00
0029	847076	8" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (BROKEN 12-3)	LF	1,740.0	3.00	5,220.00
0030	847213	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 17-7)	LF	910.0	3.00	2,730.00
0031	847214	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	16,100.0	3.00	48,300.00
0032	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	2,250.00	2,250.00
0033	872135	MODIFYING TRAFFIC MONITORING STATIONS	LS	LUMP SUM	27,738.00	27,738.00
					Bid Amount:	\$1,653,453.47

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017986	PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL STOCKTON CA	705296	ITEM 18 (100%)
	WESTERN TRAFFIC SUPPLY PLEASANTON CA	974188	ITEM 4 (90%)
	WESTERN TRAFFIC SUPPLY PLEASANTON CA	974188	LANE AND RAMP CLOSURES
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 14 (77%)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 17 (4%)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 19 (47%)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	CORRECTION GRINDING AND INERTIAL PROFILER ONLY
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	CORRECTION GRINDING AND INERTIAL PROFILER ONLY
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	CUT AND LOAD AC ONLY
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 24 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	BID ITEMS 24 - 31

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017986	ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	1003811	ITEM 32 (100%)
	ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	1003811	ITEM 33 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY. INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 3 (100%)
	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION LIVERMORE CA	833032	ITEM 4 (10%)
	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION LIVERMORE CA	833032	ITEM 11 (100%)
	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION LIVERMORE CA	833032	ITEM 20 (100%)
	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION LIVERMORE CA	833032	LANE CLOSURES FOR CONCRETE ONLY
	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION LIVERMORE CA	833032	BID ITEMS 11 - 13
	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION LIVERMORE CA	833032	BID ITEMS 20 - 22